2022 NSW CHAMPIONSHIPS

PRACTICE AND EVENT SCHEDULE
ERINA ICE ARENA

Schedule Version 4.0 30/09/2022
(Subject to Change)

SATURDAY 1 OCTOBER 2022

SUNDAY 2 OCTOBER 2022

MONDAY 3 OCTOBER 2022

6:00am
6:30am
7:00am
7:30am
7:48am
7:58am
8:08am
8:18am
8:28am
8:38am
8:48am
9:06am
9:36am
10:06am
10:36am
10:54am
11:04am
11:36am
12:08pm
12:26pm
12:38pm
12:48pm
12:58pm
1:09pm

12:00pm
12:30pm

1:25pm

EVENTS:

1:30pm

1:41pm

2:20pm

2:51pm

3:09pm

3:16pm

3:30pm

3:37pm

3:51pm

4:09pm

5:27pm

6:01pm

6:05pm

6:19pm

6:26pm

7:50pm

7:50pm

8:08pm

8:15pm

8:28pm

8:35pm

Senior Men SP (1)

Junior Women SP (6)

Basic Novice Girls (5)

Ice Resurface

Senior SYS SP Team 1

Basic Novice SYS Team 1

Basic Novice SYS Team 2

Junior SYS SP Team 1

Adult SYS Team 1

Adult SYS Team 2

Ice Resurface

Advanced Novice Boys & Girls SP Group 1 (2 + 6)
Advanced Novice Girls SP Group 2 (6)
Senior Women SP (5)

Ice Resurface

Advanced Adult SYS Team 1
Intermediate Novice Boys & Girls (3 + 5)
Intermediate Novice Girls (5)

Ice Resurface

Senior SYS FS Team 1

Mixed Age SYS Team 1

Mixed Age SYS Team 2

Junior SYS FS Team 1

Conclusion

Ice Resurface

M
PM

Opening/National Anthem (off ice)

Senior Men SP (1 Group)
Junior Women SP (1 Group)
Basic Novice Girls (1 Group)
Ice Resurface

Senior SYS SP (1 Team)
Basic Novice SYS (2 Teams)
Junior SYS SP (1 Team)

Adult SYS (2 Teams)

Ice Resurface

Advanced Novice Boys & Girls SP (2 Groups)
Senior Women SP (1 Group)
Ice Resurface
PRESENTATIONS (OFF ICE)
Adult SYS

Basic Novice SYS

Basic Novice Girls

Advanced Adult SYS (1 Team)
Intermediate Novice Boys & Girls (2 Groups)
Ice Resurface
PRESENTATIONS (OFF ICE)
Advanced Adult SYS
Intermediate Novice Girls
Intermediate Novice Boys
Senior SYS FS (1 Team)
Mixed Age SYS (2 Teams)
Junior SYS FS (1 Team)
PRESENTATIONS (OFF ICE)
Mixed Age SYS

Junior SYS
Senior SYS

6:00am
6:10am
6:20am
6:30am
7:00am
7:30am
8:00am
8:18am
8:53am
9:28am
9:58am
10:16am
10:46am
11:16am
11:46am
11:58am
12:10pm
12:22pm

11:00am
12:00pm

EVENTS:

12:45pm

12:52pm

12:59pm

1:06pm

1:13pm

1:20pm

1:27pm

2:49pm

2:53pm

3:01pm

3:19pm

4:49pm

5:31pm

5:35pm

5:49pm

6:04pm

6:49pm

7:14pm

7:21pm

7:40pm

TOI Open CE Team 1

TOI Junior CE Team 1

TOI Junior CE Team 2

Elementary, Advanced Novice & Adult Bronze PD (1 + 1 + 1)
Elementary Girls Group 1 (8)

Elementary Girls Group 2 (8)

Ice Resurface

Advanced Novice Boys & Girls FS Group 1 (2 + 6)
Advanced Novice Girls FS Group 2 (6)

Senior Women FS (5)

Ice Resurface

Senior Men FS (1)

Junior Women FS (6)

Preliminary & Elementary Boys (4 + 1)

TOI Open FS Team 1

TOI Junior FS Team 1

TOI Junior FS Team 2

Conclusion

Ice Resurface

RTD: Saturday Events
IJM: Dance

Adult Bronze PD 1 (1 Group)
Adult Bronze PD 2 (1 Group)
Advanced Novice PD 1 (1 Group)
Elementary PD 1 (1 Group)
Advanced Novice PD 2 (1 Group)
Elementary PD 2 (1 Group)
Elementary Girls (2 Groups)

TOI Open CE (1 Team)

TOI Junior CE (2 Teams)

Ice Resurface

Advanced Novice Boys & Girls FS (2 Groups)
Senior Women FS (1 Group)

Ice Resurface

PRESENTATIONS (OFF ICE)
Elementary Girls

Elementary Boys

Preliminary Boys

Advanced Novice Girls
Advanced Novice Boys

Senior Men FS (1 Group)

Junior Women FS (1 Group)
Preliminary & Elementary Boys (4 + 1)
TOI Open FS (1 Team)

TOI Junior FS (2 Teams)
PRESENTATIONS (OFF ICE)
Junior Women

Senior Women

Senior Men

TOI Open
TOI Junior

6:00am
6:30am
7:00am
7:30am
7:48am
8:18am
8:48am
9:18am
9:36am
10:06am
10:36am

11:06am
11:24am
11:54am

12:24pm
12:54pm

11:00am

EVENTS:

1:15pm

1:35pm

2:49pm

2:50pm

3:07pm

5:17pm

5:20pm

5:35pm

6:55pm

7:33pm

8:45pm

Elementary, Advanced Novice & Adult Bronze FD (1 + 1+ 1)
Intermediate Men & Women (1 + 5)

Intermediate Women (5)

Ice Resurface

Preliminary Girls Group 1 (7)

Preliminary Girls Group 2 (7)

Preliminary Girls Group 3 (7)

Ice Resurface

Preliminary Girls Group 4 (8)

Adult Gold & Adult Bronze Women Group 1 (3 + 5)

Adult Bronze Women & Adult Masters & Elite Masters Men
Group2 (6 +1+1)

Ice Resurface

Adult Bronze Men & Adult Elite Masters Women (4 + 3)
Adult Silver Men & Women Group 1 (2 + 5)

Adult Silver Women Group 2 (6)

Conclusion

Ice Resurface

RTD: Sunday Events

Adult Bronze, Advanced Novice & Elementary FD
(1+1+1)

Intermediate Men & Women (2 Groups)

Ice Resurface

PRESENTATIONS (OFF ICE)
Elementary Dance
Advanced Novice Dance
Adult Bronze Dance

Preliminary Girls (4 Groups)

Ice Resurface

PRESENTATIONS (OFF ICE)
Intermediate Men
Intermediate Women
Preliminary Girls

Adult Gold & Adult Bronze Women & Adult Masters &
Elite Masters Men (2 Groups)

Adult Bronze Men & Adult Elite Masters Women (4 + 3)

Adult Silver Men & Women (2 Groups)

PRESENTATIONS (OFF ICE)
Adult Bronze Women

Adult Bronze Men

Adult Silver Women

Adult Silver Men

Adult Gold Women

Adult Masters Men

Adult Elite Masters Women
Adult Elite Masters Men

The Organising Committee reserves the right to make changes to the schedule.

All participants are requested to arrive at the rink 60 minutes prior to scheduled starting times.




