	SATURDAY 1 OCTOBER 2022		SUNDAY 2 OCTOBER 2022		MONDAY 3 OCTOBER 2022
6:00am	Senior Men SP (1)	6:00am	TOI Open CE Team 1	6:00am	Elementary, Advanced Novice & Adult Bronze FD (1 + 1 + 1)
6:30am	Junior Women SP (6)	6:10am	TOI Junior CE Team 1	6:30am	Intermediate Men & Women (1 + 5)
7:00am	Basic Novice Girls (5)	6:20am	TOI Junior CE Team 2	7:00am	Intermediate Women (5)
7:30am	Ice Resurface	6:30am		7:30am	Ice Resurface
7:48am	Senior SYS SP Team 1	7:00am	Elementary Girls Group 1 (8)	7:48am	Preliminary Girls Group 1 (7)
7:58am	Basic Novice SYS Team 1	7:30am	Elementary Girls Group 2 (8)	8:18am	Preliminary Girls Group 2 (7)
3:08am	Basic Novice SYS Team 2	8:00am	Ice Resurface	8:48am	Preliminary Girls Group 3 (7)
8:18am	Junior SYS SP Team 1	8:18am	Advanced Novice Boys & Girls FS Group 1 (2 + 6)	9:18am	Ice Resurface
3:28am	Adult SYS Team 1	8:53am	Advanced Novice Girls FS Group 2 (6)	9:36am	Preliminary Girls Group 4 (8)
3:38am	Adult SYS Team 2	9:28am	Senior Women FS (5)	10:06am	Adult Gold & Adult Bronze Women Group 1 (3 + 5)
3:48am	Ice Resurface	9:58am	Ice Resurface	10:36am	Adult Bronze Women & Adult Masters & Elite Masters Men
9:06am	Advanced Novice Boys & Girls SP Group 1 (2 + 6)	10:16am	Senior Men FS (1)		Group 2 (6 + 1 + 1)
9:36am	Advanced Novice Girls SP Group 2 (6) Senior Women SP (5)	10:46am 11:16am	Junior Women FS (6)	11:06am 11:24am	Ice Resurface
10:06am 10:36am	Ice Resurface	11:46am	Preliminary & Elementary Boys (4 + 1) TOI Open FS Team 1		Adult Bronze Men & Adult Elite Masters Women (4 + 3) Adult Silver Men & Women Group 1 (2 + 5)
10:54am	Advanced Adult SYS Team 1	11:58am	TOI Junior FS Team 1		Adult Silver Women Group 2 (6)
11:04am	Intermediate Novice Boys & Girls (3 + 5)	12:10pm	TOI Junior FS Team 2		Conclusion
11:36am	Intermediate Novice Girls (5)	12:22pm	Conclusion		Ice Resurface
12:08pm	Ice Resurface		Ice Resurface		
12:26pm	Senior SYS FS Team 1				
12:38pm	Mixed Age SYS Team 1				
12:48pm	Mixed Age SYS Team 2				
12:58pm	Junior SYS FS Team 1				
1:09pm	Conclusion				
	Ice Resurface				
12:00pm	IJМ	11:00am	RTD: Saturday Events	11:00am	RTD: Sunday Events
12:30pm	TPM	12:00pm	IJM: Dance		
1:25pm	Opening/National Anthem (off ice)				
EVENTS:		EVENTS:		EVENTS:	
1:30pm	Senior Men SP (1 Group)		Adult Bronze PD 1 (1 Group)	1:15pm	Adult Bronze, Advanced Novice & Elementary FD
			7. Mar. 2.0.120 . 2 . (1. 0.004p)		(1 + 1 + 1)
1:41pm	Junior Women SP (1 Group)		Adult Bronze PD 2 (1 Group)	1:35pm	Intermediate Men & Women (2 Groups)
2:20pm	Basic Novice Girls (1 Group)	12:59pm	Advanced Novice PD 1 (1 Group)	2:49pm	Ice Resurface
2:51pm	Ice Resurface	1:06pm	Elementary PD 1 (1 Group)	2:50pm	PRESENTATIONS (OFF ICE)
3:09pm	Senior SYS SP (1 Team)	1:13pm	Advanced Novice PD 2 (1 Group)		Elementary Dance
3:16pm	Basic Novice SYS (2 Teams)	1:20pm	Elementary PD 2 (1 Group)		Advanced Novice Dance Adult Bronze Dance
3:30pm	Junior SYS SP (1 Team)	1:27pm	Elementary Girls (2 Groups)	3:07pm	Preliminary Girls (4 Groups)
3:37pm	Adult SYS (2 Teams)	2:49pm	TOI Open CE (1 Team)	5:17pm	Ice Resurface
3:51pm	Ice Resurface	2:53pm	TOI Junior CE (2 Teams)	5:20pm	PRESENTATIONS (OFF ICE)
4:09pm	Advanced Novice Boys & Girls SP (2 Groups)	3:01pm	Ice Resurface		Intermediate Men Intermediate Women
5:27pm	Senior Women SP (1 Group)	3:19pm	Advanced Novice Boys & Girls FS (2 Groups)		Preliminary Girls
6:01pm	Ice Resurface	4:49pm	Senior Women FS (1 Group)	5:35pm	Adult Gold & Adult Bronze Women & Adult Masters & Elite Masters Men (2 Groups)
6:05pm	PRESENTATIONS (OFF ICE)	5:31pm	Ice Resurface	6:55pm	Adult Bronze Men & Adult Elite Masters Women (4 + 3)
	Adult SYS				
	Basic Novice SYS	5:35pm	PRESENTATIONS (OFF ICE)	7:33pm	Adult Silver Men & Women (2 Groups)
	Basic Novice Girls		Elementary Girls		
0.40	Advanced Adult OVO (4 To 11)		Elementary Boys	8:45pm	PRESENTATIONS (OFF ICE)
6:19pm	Advanced Adult SYS (1 Team)		Preliminary Boys Advanced Novice Girls		Adult Bronze Women Adult Bronze Men
6:26pm	Intermediate Novice Boys & Girls (2 Groups)		Advanced Novice Giris Advanced Novice Boys		Adult Silver Women
7:50pm	Ice Resurface	5:49pm	Senior Men FS (1 Group)		Adult Silver Men Adult Gold Women
7:50pm	PRESENTATIONS (OFF ICE)	6:04pm	Junior Women FS (1 Group)		Adult Elite Masters Women
	Advanced Adult SYS Intermediate Novice Girls	6:49pm	Preliminary & Elementary Boys (4 + 1)		Adult Elite Masters Men
	Intermediate Novice Boys	7:14pm	TOI Open FS (1 Team)		
8:08pm	Senior SYS FS (1 Team)	7:21pm	TOI Junior FS (2 Teams)		
8:15pm	Mixed Age SYS (2 Teams)	7:40pm	PRESENTATIONS (OFF ICE)		
8:28pm	Junior SYS FS (1 Team)	7.40ріп	Junior Women		
0.05	DDECENTATIONS (OFF ICE)		Senior Women		
8:35pm	PRESENTATIONS (OFF ICE)		Senior Men TOI Open		
	Mixed Age SYS				
	Mixed Age SYS Junior SYS		TOI Junior		
			•		